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1 UG2113212 1206031228 165873 421 RAVI SURYA KARTHIKEYA VARMA MALE BC-B AU NO NONE

2 UG2113253 1208003292 184602 406 BOJJA POOJITHA FEMALE OC AU YES NONE

3 UG2113251 4202004208 231033 371 JOSHI HAMSIKA FEMALE OC OU YES NONE

4 UG2113242 4201102363 281570 338 RAPALLI PRAJWALA FEMALE BC-B OU NO NONE

5 UG2113222 4208001265 303744 324 PALVAI VENNELA FEMALE SC OU NO NONE

6 UG2113245 1205002629 308232 321 MUKKU MOHAN REDDY MALE OC AU NO NONE

7 UG2113218 1209001168 310122 320 KOMARAGIRI SAI SREEVATSA MOHAN MALE OC SVU NO NONE

8 UG2113228 1203009201 310378 320 BADUGU LIKHITHA FEMALE BC-B SVU NO NONE

9 UG2113244 1202004030 317297 316 GATTU UMMAY HAFSA FEMALE BC-E SVU NO MUSLIM

10 UG2113225 1206013010 331962 307 MERUVA RACHANA FEMALE OC AU NO NONE

11 UG2113238 1205012208 348406 298 PODILI KEERTHI FEMALE SC SVU NO NONE

Dr. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES :: A.P::VIJAYAWADA-520008.
ADMISSION INTO UG AYUSH BAMS,BHMS & BUMS COURSES 

UNDER COMPETENT AUTHORITY QUOTA FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22
PROVISIONAL  MERIT POSITION - AFTER VERIFICATION OF UPLOADED CERTIFICATES 
AFTER LOWERING OF MINIMUM QUALIFYING  CUT-OFF SCORES IN NEET UG- 2021.

Note: 

1. Candidates are informed to submit their grievances, if any, with regard to his/her details (Gender, Category,Area,etc.) 

     It should be brought to the notice immediately to the e-mail to ugayushadmissions21@gmail.com with proper supporting

     documents by 2.00 PM on  21.04.2022 duly mentioning the  NEET Rank & NEET Roll Number.

2. The Grievances recieved after the above said time and date will not be considered.

3. Requests or Grievances received from others on behalf of the candidates will not be considered

4. Common Merti list showing the Names of all candidates before & after lowering of Cutt-off scroes will be displayed later.



12 UG2113235 1205011070 373384 284 JILUGU AKSHARA FEMALE SC AU NO NONE

13 UG2113237 1206025058 375469 283 YALAMARTHY MANIKYA ROHIT MALE OC AU YES NONE

14 UG2113252 4205004210 383791 279 BODA SUNIL KUMAR MALE ST OU NO NONE

15 UG2113216 1202008163 426155 257 SHAIK ATHIYA FIRDOUS FEMALE BC-E SVU NO MUSLIM

16 UG2113223 1202022687 427108 257 JILLELLA DAVID BENNY MALE SC SVU NO NONE

17 UG2113224 1208002037 447652 247 BHAGI GEETHIKA SUSHMA FEMALE OC AU NO NONE

18 UG2113255 1205002641 467064 238 NACHU LAKSHMI MANI KUMARI FEMALE OC AU YES NONE

19 UG2113227 1205031143 469530 237 KUSEME SUNANDINI FEMALE SC AU NO NONE

20 UG2113247 1206002069 472891 235 BODDEPALLI SUNITHA FEMALE BC-A AU NO NONE

21 UG2113233 1206004359 475377 234 KOLLABATHULA TEJASWINI FEMALE SC AU NO NONE

22 UG2113213 1206001176 536100 209 SAMPATHI DHYANESH RAJU MALE BC-A AU NO NONE

23 UG2113241 1202011093 539008 208 K UZMA AFREEN FEMALE BC-E SVU YES MUSLIM

24 UG2113220 1205001533 558818 200 AMREEN BEGUM SHAIK FEMALE BC-E AU NO MUSLIM

25 UG2113231 1205015109 583763 191 GURUJU SRI SAI NAGA SATYA HARSHA FEMALE OC AU NO NONE

26 UG2113257 3613001041 597176 186 KUPPILI ANUSHA FEMALE SC AU NO NONE

27 UG2113254 1206019095 612231 181 GEDDU ALEKHYA FEMALE BC-B AU NO NONE

28 UG2113258 1206002296 670588 163 MANTHRI HARSHANA FEMALE SC AU NO NONE

29 UG2113240 1203007079 688348 158
AMMANABROLU VENKATA 
SAI BHAVYA NIKHITHA FEMALE OC SVU NO NONE

30 UG2113232 1203013179 693066 157 BATHINA CHETHANA FEMALE BC-B SVU NO NONE

31 UG2113230 1201001796 693636 157 SHAIK SUMMAYYA FEMALE OC AU NO MUSLIM

32 UG2113221 1206026145 711039 152 KOTHAPALLI ASITHA SWARAJ FEMALE BC-C AU NO CHRISTIAN

33 UG2113249 4201106586 713953 151 K KOMALI FEMALE BC-B OU NO NONE

34 UG2113239 1206015246 758654 140 MEENA SRI KALAGA FEMALE OC AU YES NONE

35 UG2113226 3603003404 776489 136 KUPPILI CHARUHASINI PATNAIK FEMALE BC-D AU NO NONE

36 UG2113229 1205010214 813545 128 LAKSHMI SATHWIKA .B FEMALE OC AU NO NONE

37 UG2113236 1203014597 815431 128 NEELI SRI VENKATA KRISHNA MALE OC SVU NO NONE

38 UG216790 1206001257 819616 127 GOLAGANI R R V SANTHOSHA LAKSHMI FEMALE BC-D AU NO NONE

39 UG2113250 4203002430 849335 121 BANOTH SWETHA FEMALE ST OU NO NONE



40 UG2113215 4201101727 925389 107 BARRE MANASA VEENA FEMALE SC OU NO NONE


